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 Name 
  
 Senator Deidre Henderson…………(801) 787-6197………..dhenderson@le.utah.gov 
  
 Senator Luz Escamilla..……………….(801) 550-6434……….lrobles@le.utah.gov 
 
 Rep. Rebecca Chavez-Houck (co-chair)…(801) 891-9292…….…rchouck@le.utah.gov 
 
 Rep. Becky Edwards (co-chair)…….(801) 554-1968………beckyedwards@le.utah.gov 
 
 Kathy Bounous.………………………………..(801) 526-9721………kbounous@utah.gov  

Director, Division of Legal Services, Dept. of Workforce Services 
 

 Ann Marie Wallace   ………………………..(801) 328-5052…….awallace@slchamber.com 
 Program Director, Salt Lake Chamber Women’s Business Center 
 
 Jennifer Robinson………………………………..(801) 581-3009…………robinson@cppa.utah.edu  

Director, Center for Public Policy and Administration, University of Utah 
 

 Anne Burkholder…………………….…………….(801) 537-8608………..aburkholder@ywca.com 
Chief Executive Officer, YWCA Utah 

 
 Judy Barnett…………………………………………(801) 554-3535…………judybarnett@utahaflcio.org 
 Executive Director, Utah Labor Community Services, Utah AFL-CIO 
 
 Melissa Freigang…………………………………..(801) 698-1413…….…..mfreigang@lsiwins.com 
 Director, Workforce Development, Logistic Specialties, Inc. (LSI) 
 
    


